MW 12.23.98

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93) CORRECTION OF ASSTCHMENT DIFFERENCE FOR REGISTRATION NO. 1,271,361

01-04-1999



OVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

100935230

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Herff Jones, Inc.	Name: The Herff Jones Company of Indiana, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Indiana ☐ Other	Street Address: 4625 West 62nd Street Chy: Indianapolic State: IN ZIP: 46268
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: XI Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Indiana Other Wassignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from subminent) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Uses Unio
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,271,361 tached? □ Yes □ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: George A. Dremonas Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 11 South Meridian St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP:46204	- 10-0435 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
	BE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George A. Dremonas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Herff Jones, Inc., an Indiana corporation, having a place of business at 4501 West 62nd Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 ("Assignor"), has assigned and hereby assigns effective as of September 28, 1992 to The Herff Jones Company of Indiana, Inc., a Indiana corporation having its place of business at 4625 West 62nd Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 ("Assignee"), all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations thereof identified in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Executed this 30th day of November, at Indianapolis, Indiana.

HERFF JONES, INC.

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS:

COUNTY OF MARION

Before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared James W. Hubbard as President of Herff Jones, Inc. who having been duly sworn upon his oath acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment for and on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this the day of November, 1998.

tary Public, State of Indiana Couray of Hendricks

Printed Signature

County of Residence

Commission Expires: 2/10/08

INDS02 GAD 224505

TRADEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0167

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

FRESHMAN REGISTER 1,271,361 March 20, 1984

4.B. Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

1,033,810 1,055,521 1,060,274 1,062,741 1,151,007 1,222,531 1,229,592 1,233,483 1,247,648 1,261,687 1,262,334 1,268,584 1,271,631 1,353,784 1,676,741 1,711,594

should be 1271361

وزاما

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 1834 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 12/23/1998